AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
000001 See Block 16C 4200375927
6. ISSUED BY CODE | SR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than lfem 6} CODE IGS FC
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZIP Cade) () BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AS AND D, INC,
6303 IVY LANE 93. DATED (SEE ITEM T1)
GREENBELT MD 20770-1479
- 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNG13CR48C
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 3B3H1 FACILITY CODE 07/18/2013
17. THIS NEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered scilcitation is amended as set forth in kem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extendad, [ ]is not extended,
Offers must acknowledgs receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the s«licitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sollcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire {o change an offer afready submitted, such change may be made by telegram o letter, provided each telegram or 'etter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amandment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
0000515600/6100,2550/51/FC000000/912012.04.01/000/2550/51/SCEX22013D/352A/1/2

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TG MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE [ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN {TEM 104,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOD!IFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriafion date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). .

C. TH!S SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speciy fype of modmcation and authorty)
X (Unilateral) Contract Funding (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990}
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Elsnot, [Jisrequired to slgn thisdocurmentandretum ___  copiles to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, inchtding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to obligate $2,283,000 to the ESES II contract,
acceordingly:

Continued. ..

Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

Cost Center:; 0000515600 GL Account: €100.2550
Order: FCO00000 WBS Elementl: 912012.04.01 Item
.Number: 000 Commitment Item: 2550 Funds Center:
51 Fund: SCEX22013D Functional Area: 352A

FOB: Destination

Except as provided hereir, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Ke,_],_],y__D_ lonas. LOiS En MODllff@
£ H y
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNHED STATES OF AMERIA SIGNED
;% lbl( SSM¢1L¢(1_— ) / ;3
(Signature of cerson avthonzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Oﬁw_ﬂ b 3 ? D a 0 )
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous adition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) §3.243



Contract NNG13CR438C
Modification Number 00001
Page 2 of 2

1. Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990} is revised
as follows:

FROM BY TO

Estimated Cost S 1,456,310.68 S 2,216,504.85 $3,672,815.53
Award Fee S 43.689.32 S 66,495.15 S 110,184.47
Total Funds $ 1,500,000.00 $ 2,283,000.00 $ 3,783,000.00

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA
PR ACTION AMOUNT

4200484672 Obligate $2,283,000.00

The allotment date will be September 13, 2013.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00001



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRAGTID CODE PAGE "T PAGES
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
000002 See Block 16C
6. 1SSUED BY CODE |ggpC 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If other than flem 6) CODE IGS FC
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AS AND D, INC.
6303 IVY LANE 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
GREENBELT MD 20770-1479
x |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNG13CR48C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  3p3yy IFACILITY CODE 07/18/2013
EEN E APBLIES ENTS OF SOLICITATT
[1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers {is extended,  [T}is not extended.

Ofters must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following mathods: (a} By completing
Items 8 and 15, and telurning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separale loller of telegram which includes a reference to the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or latter, provided each lelegram of fetler makes reforence
10 the solicitation and this dment, and is recoived priof to tho opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1l required)
See Schedule .

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORGER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

SHECKONE | A TS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I$ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
oppropriation date, efc) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERE BINTO PURSUANT 1O AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTAER (Specily lype of modiicalion and authorily)

X (Bilateral) Contract Funding {1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
E. IMPORTANT:  Conlraclor Cisnot.  [{]is required to sign this document and return 1 copios 1o the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section haadh 0 Judi licitation/coniract subject matter where foasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to complete theaéollowing:
1. Obligate $4,593,842.00 to the ESES II contract;

2, Update Section B.1 of the ESES IT contract;

Continued,.,

Payment Terms:
Net 30 days

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditfons of the document referenced in ftem BA or 10A, as harelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forco and effect,

1§A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

! 2:%//9%?“ (/;'Z&W \/pé:)l\-}fc}”}’?%’f’éé Kelly D, Jonas

. {
156 (;gmy\ OFFEROR ; 15C, DATE SIGN 16B. UNITED STATES OE AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
4 S '1 ) . " _}. _/ .'c " }-‘_,,_\r. ) .-": )
: —A A ,Q,@ j’f 2 | s SAL ] o 9/12/13
/ {Signature of persasr 204 {0 $ign) S | (Stignalisre of Coptracting Officer)
SN 7540-01-162-8070 /7 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNG13CR48C
Modification Number 00002
Page 2 of 2

1 Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is revised

as follows:

FROM BY 10
Estimated Cost S 3,672,815.53 S 4,460,040.78 $8,132,856.31
Award Fee S 110,184.47 S 133,801.22 S 243,985,69
Total Funds S 3,783,000.00 S 4,593,842.00 $ 8,376,842.00

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PR ACTION AMOUNT
PR4200490006 Obligate $4,593,842.00

The allotment date is revised to October 18, 2013.

2. Update B.1 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Add:
Item Description Reference Schedule Delivery
Method/Addressee(s)
18 List of Identified OCl Plan, 1.120 Quarterly Reports | Electronic Format/COR; &
Personnel co

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00002




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO
000003

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE

GSFC

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |G SFC

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771

NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counly, State and ZIP Code)

AS AND D, INC.
6303 IVY LANE
GREENBELT MD 20770-1479

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NNG13CR48C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE

3B3H1

11, THIS ITE| Y APPL

07/18/2013

AME| ENTS OF ITATIO

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

[lis extended, [Jis not axtended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By

separate letter of telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendmenit you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MQDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)

X

(Unilateral) Contract Funding (1852.232-81)

(JUN 1980)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [x]is not.

[Jis required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibla.)
The purpose of this modification is to obligate $4,615,174.99 to the ESES II contract,

accordingly:

Continued. .,
Payment Terms:
Net 30 days

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Kelly D. Jonas

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

to sign)

1S of person

16C. DATE SIGNED

aa4/1»

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243



Contract NNG13CR48C
Modification Number 00003
Page 2 of 2

1. Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is revised

as follows:

FROM

Estimated Cost  $8,132,856.31
Award Fee S 243,985.69

BY

$4,480,752.42
S 134,422.57

Total Funds $ 8,376,842.00

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PR ACTION

4200491452 Obligate

$4,615,174.99

AMOUNT

$4,615,174.99

The allotment date is revised to November 15, 2013.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00003

T0
$12,613,608.73
S 378,408.26
$12,992,016.99




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT I GODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2.
2. AMENDMENT/MCOIFICATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
000004 See Block 16C 4200375927
6. ISSUED BY CODE |gsFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than fter 6) CODE IG SFC
NASA/Goddaxd Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt KD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZIP Code) x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.
AS AND D, INC.
6303 IVY LANE 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
GREENBELT Mb 20770-1479
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNGlBCR48C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  3p3Q1 [FACILITYCODE 07/18/2013
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
[} The above numbersd solicitation is emended as sel forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers Hlis extended, s not extended,
Offers must acknowlsdge receipt of this amendment prior ta the hour and date specified in the soficitation or as amended , by one of the following metheds: (a) By completing
Itoms 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

soparats Jatter ar telegram which includes a refarence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtus of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eath telegram or ietter makes
referonce to the sofeitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the apening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Decrease: -51,198,000.00
See Schedule

13, THIS ITTEM ONLY APPLIES TC MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 'S ISSUEDR PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERER CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
aporapriation date, efc.] SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT i ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)
X (Bilateral) Contract Funding (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990}

E. IMPORTANT? Contractor Oisnot.  [Xlis required to sign this document and return 1 copies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTICN CF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT!ON [Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasibie.)
The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate $1,198,000 from the ESES II contract,

accordingly:

Continued, ..
Payment Terms:
Net 30 days

FOB: Destination

Except as provided hsrein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in itam 8 A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ar print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T¥pe or print)
Cualuz Rawesyory COO A S+ 1D |ashley N. McQueen
158 NTR&QTO?LQI?ER? ;’\ 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DAYE SIGNED
Cal? N N 10 23 2002 Te 2usen
{Signature of person authorized to Sign]™ J Vb2 LI tShnaturs of C ing Officer} 10-2 3 - 13
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-63)
Pravious edition unusable Preacribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR}63.243



Contract NNG13CR438C
Madification Number 00004
Page 2 0of 2

1. Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) {JUN 1990} is revised
as follows:

FROM BY 10
Estimated Cost  $ 12,613,608.73 ($ 1,163,106.80)  $ 11,450,501.93

Award Fee S 378,408.26 (S 34,893.20) S 343,515.06
Total Funds $12,992,016.99 ($ 1,198,000.00) $11,794,016.99

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PR ACTION AMOUNT
4200472477 De-Obligate ($ 1,000,000.00)
4200491452 De-Obligate ($ 198,000.00)
Total ($1,198,000.00)

The allotment date is revised to November 19, 2013.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00004




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NQ. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRCJECT NO. {)f appiicable)
000005 _ 11/13/2013 See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE (mspC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [GSFC
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Cperations Division Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne., street, county, State and ZiF Code} ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AS AND D, INC.
6303 IVY LANE 9B. DATED {SEE ITEM 1)
GREENBELT MD 20770-1479
X 10A. MOD(FICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.
NNG13CR48C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE  3m3H] [FACIL!TYCODE 07/18/2013
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The above numbered soticitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offars [Ois exterded. {is not extended.
Offars must acknowiledge receipt of this amendment prier to the hour and date ggpecified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methads: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment cn each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c} By

separate |etter or telegram which includes a reference to the soiicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOQWLEDGEMENT TC BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER Hby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided sach telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required) Net Increase: $5,020,000.00
See Schedule

12. THIS ITEM CNLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

EHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
CRDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
aporognabion date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X {(Bilateral) Contract Funding (1852.232-8B1l) (JUN 1%90)

E. IMPORTANT: Zontractor Ois nat. [x]is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. PESCRIPTION CF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

Delivery Location Code: GSFC
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
8800 Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt MD 20771 USA

FOR: Destination

The purpose of this medification is to obligate $5,020,000
to ESES Interim Contract accordingly.

Except as provided herein, all terms and cenditions of the document referenced in tam 8 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Kelly D. Jonas

16B8. GONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signatu-e of person authorized fo sign) Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-807C STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unueable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (4B CFR) 53 243



Contract NNG13CR48C
Meodification Number Q0005
Page 2 of 2

1, Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is revised

as follows:

FROM BY T0
Estimated Cost  § 11,450,501.93 54,873,786.41 $16,324,288.34
Award Fee S 343,516.06 S 146,213.59 S 489,728.65
Total Funds $11,794,016.99 $5,020,000.00 $ 16,814,016.99

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PR ACTION AMOUNT
4200494064 Obligate $5,020,000.00
Total $5,020,000.00

The allotment date is revised to December 19, 2013.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00005



AMENDMERT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - COHIGECTID CORE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2 AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURGHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable}
000006 - See Block 16C 420C497672
&, ISSUED BY CODE |ggFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other then flam 6) GODE |G SFC
NASA/Gocddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procuremsnt Operations Division Procurement Operations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
8, NAME AND #DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (ve., streal, county, Stafe and ZIF Gode} (x) [P AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

AS AND D, INC.
6303 IVY LANE
GREENBELT MD 20770-1479

OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x NNG“?L CR48C

10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
IFAGILITYC(JDE 07/18/2013
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDWMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I The above numbered sollcitation is emended as sel forih In llem 14, Tha hour and date spacifiad for receipt of Offers Oie exlandad. [ is nol sxtendad.
Offars musl asknowledge receipl of this amendment prior to the hour end date spedlfied in Ihe salicitation or as amendad , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and resuming cepies of Ihe amendment; (b) By ackrowlsdging receipt of thls smendment un each copy of the offer subrmitted ; or {c) By
saparale letter or lelegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmenl numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virua of lhis anerdment yeu dealre o changa an offer already submlited , auch thange may ba made by telegram or leler, provided each tefagram or lalier mekes

reference to tte solicitation and this amendment, and |s recslved prior 1o the opening hour and date epasified,
51,610,000,00

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirect) Net TIncrease:

GODE  3p3H1

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN1TEM 14.

LCHECKONE | 4 THIS GHANSE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT YO (Speclfy avthornly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN{TEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/IORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofice,
appropriation dafe, efc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTQ FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Spacify typa of modification and authority}
X ‘Bilateral) Contract Funding (1852.232-81) (JUN 15890}
[%]4s required to sign this document and retum ___—1 ceples {o the Issuing office.

E. IMFORTANT:  Conlraclor Ols not.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Qraanized by UGF ssction headings, Including soficialienicontract subject malter whera feasible.)

Payment Terms:
Net 30 days
FOB: Destinatiom

Funding for ESES II contract.

ooz Funding for ES8ES II 1,610,000.00

The purpcse of this modification is to obkligate §1,610,000
to ESES Interim Contract accordingly,

Except as provicad hereln, all terms and conditlons of the document referenced !n flem & A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

16A. NAME ANC TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or prink
! M{K-@Fyé’ m F!’W*—) Kelly D, Jonas .
158, ?am CTO FFEB‘ER 15C. DATE SIGNED 3 A 18C. DATE SIGNED
- "} . — : e
J 12 [+ 201% 1Z-11-20V\%
7 (Sinature of person authdrized to sign; I~ 1]
NEN 7550001-1 £2-8070 e STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-03)
Prascribed by GSA

Previous edillon unusable
FAR {48 CFR) 5§3.243




Contract NNG13CR48C
Modification Number 00006
Page 2 of 2

1. Revise Clause B.3, CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990} is revised

as follows:

FROM BY TO
Estimated Cost $ 16,324,288.34 $1,563,106.80 $17,887,395.14
Award Fee S  489,729.65 S 46,893.20 S 536,622.85
Total Funds $16,814,017.99 $1,610,000.00 $ 18, 424,017.99

ACCOUNTING & APPROPRIATION DATA

PR ACTION AMOUNT
4200499113 Obligate $1,610,000.00
Total $1,610,000.00

The allotment date is revised to January 26, 2014.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

End of Modification 00006



	Goddard Space Flight Center
	NNG13CR48C SF 33 Signature Page.pdf
	NNG13CR48C Attachment J.pdf
	Personal Identity Verification (PIV) Card Issuance Procedures
	PIV Card Issuance Procedures in accordance with FAR clause 52.204-9, Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel.  FIPS 201 Appendix A graphically displays the following procedure for the issuance of a PIV credential.
	Figure A-1, FIPS 201, Appendix A
	Step 1:
	Step 3:
	Upon the applicant’s completion of the investigative document, the CCS reviews the information, and resolves discrepancies with the applicant as necessary.  When the applicant has appeared in person and completed fingerprints, the package is electroni...
	Step 4:
	Prior to authorizing physical access of a contractor employee to a federally-controlled facility or access to a Federal information system, the CCS will a National Crime Information Center (NCIC) with an Interstate Identification Index check is/has be...
	Step 6:
	Step 7:





